ESU FIELD HOCKEY POSTSEASON HONORS

(DIl FH nominee for athletic, leadership, academic award)

HONDA BRODERICK AWARD
2024 Jady van Gils

2023 Jady van Gils

2017 Sydney McCarthy
2016 Emily Howell

2006

Ashley Kocis (also recognized as national player of the year)

NFHCA NATIONAL PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2024
2023

NFHCA ATLANTIC REGION PLAYER OF THE YEAR

2024
2023
2015

Jady van Gils
Jady van Gils

Jady van Gils
Jady van Gils
Ally Roth

NFHCA ALL-AMERICA

2024

2023

2022

2021

2019

2018

2017

2016

2015

2014
2013
2012
2010

2009

2008
2007

2006

Jady van Gils
Kerry Kaufman
Charlotte Simon
Nicole Krozser
Jady van Gils
Maddy Barbush
Madison Kline
Lia Parker
Grace Lesh

Lia Parker
Nicole Krozser
Jady van Gils
Olivia Breen
Amy Supey
Celeste Veenstra
Hannah Barbush
Celeste Veenstra
Emily Spangler
Bailey Quinn
Kelli Shapiro
Ashley Ceschini
Sydney McCarthy
Bailey Quinn
Ashley Chioda
Desiraye Mack
Emily Howell
Robin Stevenson
Morgan Firestine
Ally Roth
Desiraye Mack
Emily Howell
Ally Roth

Ally Roth
Mallory Pope
Jessica Frantz
Brittany Kocis
Joanna Reckley
Kayla Cilenti
Caitlin Brownley
Joanna Reckley
Nikki Trunzo
Karleigh Bowen
Nikki Trunzo
Ashley Kocis
Katie Ord

Erin Due

Cara Senese

1st, MF
2nd, MF
2nd, B
1st, MF
1st, MF
1st, B
2nd, F
2nd, MF
2nd, B
1st, MF
1st, MF
1st, MF
1st,B
1st, GK
1st, F
1st, B
1st, F
2nd, B
1st, F
1st,M
1st,B
1st, B
2nd, F
2nd, M
1st,M
1st, B
2nd, F
2nd, B
1st, F
1st,M
1st,B
1st, F
1st, F
2nd, M
1st, F
2nd, M
2nd, M
2nd, B
1st, F
2nd, M
2nd, M
2nd, B
2nd, B
1st, F
1st,B
2nd, M
2nd, M

2005
2004

2003

Jennifer Hyman
Cara Senese
Katie Fox
Nicole Kocis
Katie Ord

Sara Gorman
Steph Hippman

NFHCA ALL-AMERICA (cont.)

2002

2001

2000

1999

1998
1997

1996

1995

1994

1993

1992

1990
1989
1988
1986

SYNAPSE SPORTS ALL-AMERICA

2024

2023

2022

2021

2019

2018

2017

Shannon McCracken
Becca Henderson
Kelly Wagner
Rachel Miller
Kelly Wagner
Shannon McCracken
Rachel Miller
Kate Dideon
Megan Furnia
Kim Singleton
Kim Singleton
Stacie Fritz
Katie Horst
Juel Adams
Kelly LaVerdure
Stacie Fritz

Kim Singleton
Terry Williams
Kelly LaVerdure
Stacie Fritz
Megan Evans
Charity Barker
Jessica DiBlasi
Megan Evans
Vicki Vaites
Rhonda Lutkins
Dawn Strunk
Denise Groeber
Jennfer Hawk
Allison Goodley
Carol Rakich
Aimee Ross
Karen Moliver
Shelly Knapik

Jady van Gils
Charlotte Simon
Maddy Barbush
Nicole Krozser,
Jady van Gils
Madison Kline
Lia Parker
Olivia Breen
Amy Supey
Madison Kline
Nicole Krozser
Celeste Veenstra
Hannah Barbush
Lia Parker
Celeste Veenstra
Hannah Barbush
Maddie Ritchie
Ashley Ceschini
Bailey Quinn
Kelli Shapiro
Sydney McCarthy

2nd, M
1st,M

1st, GK
2nd, M
2nd, B
1st, F

2nd, F

1st,M
1st, B
2nd, GK
1st,M
1st, GK
2nd, M
1st,M
2nd, F
1st, L
1st, F
1st, F
1st, L
1st, GK
2nd, B
1st, F
1st, L
2nd, F
2nd, L
1st, F
1st, L
2nd, L
2nd, B
1st, F
2nd, L
2nd, B
1st, L
1st, GK
1st, L
1st, L
2nd, B
2nd, L
2nd, F
2nd, F
2nd, GK

1st, MF
2nd, B
1st, B
1st, MF
1st, MF
2nd, F
2nd, MF
1st, F
1st, F
2nd, F
2nd, MF
1st, F
2nd, B
2nd, M
1st, F
2nd, B
2nd, GK
1st,B
1st, F
2nd, M
1st, B (Defensive AQY)




Ashley Chioda 2nd, M 1958 Mary Ann Bucher (RI)

2016 Desiraye Mack 1st, M 1952 Mary Zimmerman (GK)
Emily Howell 1st, B (Defensive AQY) 1949 Jane Moffett (CF)
Robin Stevenson 2nd, F Gertrude Randolph (CHB)
Morgan Firestine 2nd, B
2015 Ally Roth 1st, F
Desiraye Mack 1st,M NFHCA NORTH-SOUTH ALL-STAR GAME
Emily Howell 1st, B 2023 Maddy Barbush, Madison Kline, Nicole Krozser, Lia Parker,
Rebecca Snyder 2nd, M Amy Supey
2022 Morgan Mesenbrink
SYNAPSE SPORTS ALL-AMERICA (cont.) 2021 Hannah Barbush, Celeste Veenstra
2014 Ally Roth 1st, F 2019 Sara Ober, Emily Spangler, Maddie Richie
2013 Ally Roth 2nd, F 2017 Ashley Chioda, Sydney McCarthy
2012 Mallory Pope 2nd, M 2016 Danielle Ard, Morgan Firestine, Emily Howell,
Desiraye Mack, Robin Stevenson
Multiple-Time 1st Team Selections 2015 Ally Roth, Rebecca Snyder, Amanda Wnorowski
2014 Katie Barbato, Gabrielle Seibert
NFHCA (10) 2013 Brielle Kessel, Rebecca Smith
Jady van Gils 2022 -1,2023-1,2024-1 2012 Jessica Bachman, Sarah Dobroskey, Lauren Ventrella
Nicole Krozser 2022 -1,2023-1 2011 Maureen Ordnung, Michelle Tewell
Celeste Veenstra 2019 -1,2021 -1 2010 Caitlin Brownley, Kayla Cilenti, Joanna Reckley
Emily Howell 2015-1,2016-1 2009 Kierstyn DeNardo, Molly McNeil
Desiraye Mack 2015-1,2016 -1 2008 Nikki Trunzo
Ally Roth 2013-1,2014-1,2015-1 2007 Karleigh Bowen, Sarah Cordora, Rachael Hasselhan,

Rachel Miller 2000 - 1, 2001 -1 Kristen Lutz, Dominique Scott
Kim Singleton 1996-2,1997-1,1998 -1 2006 Crystal Condran, Jackie Hanebury, Jenni Hyman,

Stacie Fritz 1995-1,1996-1,1997 -1 Ashley Kocis, Katie Ord, Kara Partington, Kristen Trois
Kelly LaVerdure 1995-1,1996 -1 2005 Joelle Lussi, Adele Mauck

AlU-College 2004 Lauren Beiswenger, Nicole Kocis, Kacy Parry,

Carol Myers 1972-1,1973-1,1974 -1 Jillian Ternosky

Chris Albright 1960-1,1961-1 2003 Sara Gorman, Erica Green, Steph Hippman

Multiple-Time Selections (any team) SYNAPSE SPORTS ALL-ROOKIE

2024 Alex Eagles
NFHCA (19) Maddie Moline
Jady van Gils 2022 -1,2023-1,2024-1 2022 Carmen van Kuringe
Nicole Krozser 2022 -1,2023 -1 2021 Giulia Van der Werff
Lia Parker 2022 -1,2023-2 Jady van Gils

Celeste Veenstra
Bailey Quinn
Emily Howell
Desiraye Mack
Ally Roth
Joanna Reckley
Nikki Trunzo
Cara Senese
Katie Ord
Shannon McCracken
Kelly Wagner
Rachel Miller
Kim Singleton
Stacie Fritz
Kelly LaVerdure
Megan Evans

AlU-College
Carol Myers
Chris Albright

2019 -1,2021 -1
2017-2,2018-1
2015-1,2016-1
2015-1,2016-1
2013-1,2014-1,2015-1
2009 -2,2010-2
2007 - 2, 2008 - 2
2004 -1,2006 -2
2004 - 2,2006 -1
2001 -2,2002-1
2001-1,2002-2
2000-1,2001-1
1996 -2,1997-1,1998 -1
1995-1,1996-1,1997 -1
1995-1,1996 -1
1994-2,1995-2

1972-1,1973-1,1974 -1
1960-1,1961-1

ALL-COLLEGE TEAMS (1944-77, 1st team only)

1974 (chosen at Middle Atlantic Intercollegiate Hockey Tourn.)

Carol Myers (B)
Jayne Hollinger (HB)
1973 Carol Myers (B)
Bobby Spillane (GK)
1972 Carol Myers (B)
1966 Barbara Huston (CHB)
1961 Chris Albright (RI)
1960 Chris Albright (LI)

2019 Madison Kline
2018 Celeste Veenstra
2015 Paige Harrold
2012 Ally Roth

NFHCA DIl COACH OF THE YEAR

MM T MTI O @

Sandy Miller (1993, 1994, 2001, 2015, 2022)

NFHCA DIl ATLANTIC REGION COACH OF THE YEAR

Sandy Miller (2015)

NFHCA DIl ATLANTIC REGION COACHING STAFF OF THE YEAR
Sandy Miller, Katie Ord, Elena Andreyev (2022)

NCAA DIl CHAMPIONSHIPS ALL-TOURNAMENT TEAM

2023 Lia Parker
Maddy Barbush
Grace Lesh

2022 N/A

2021 Celeste Veenstra
Hannah Barbush

2018 Ashley Ceschini
Bailey Quinn
Kelli Shapiro

2017 Ashley Chioda
Bailey Quinn

2015 Danielle Ard
Morgan Firestine
Samantha Hosford

MF
B
B
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Ally Roth F NFHCA DIl National Scholar Athlete
2001 Shannon McCracken M 2017 Sydney McCarthy

Rachel Miller M

Kelly Wagner GK
PSAC TOURNAMENT MVP

2022 Jady van Gils

2022 Morgan Mesenbrink
2019 Celeste Veenstra
2015 Emily Howell

ESU 2, Shippensburg 1 (OT)
ESU 3, Millersville 2 (OT)
ESU 1, Kutztown 0

ESU 1, Millersville 0

ACADEMIC ALL-AMERICA (Women's At Large, named in spring)

2024 Nicole Krozser 1st
Jady van Gils 3rd
2023 Nicole Krozser 3rd
2022 Hannah Barbush 3rd
2018 Sydney McCarthy 1st
2017 Emily Howell 2nd NFHCA “Scholars of Distinction” (since 2012)
Danielle Ard 3rd * named in spring (year listed is fall season)
2016 Ally Roth 3rd * 3.9 cumulative GPA
1999 Katie Horst 1st 2024 Julia Cooper (Jr.)
1998 Katie Horst 1st Allyson Forman (Sr.)
1997 Katie Horst 3rd Kerry Kaufman (Jr.)
1987 Michelle Knapik 1st Kayla Minkon (Jr.)
Maddie Moline (Fr.)
ACADEMIC ALL-DISTRICT (Women'’s At Large, named in spring) Megan Rafter (Fr.)
2024 Nicole Krozser 2023 Julia Cooper (So.)
Lia Parker Allyson Forman (So.)
Jady van Gils Emma Friend (Fr.)
2023 Nicole Krozser Kerry Kaufman (Fr.)
Lia Parker Nicole Krozser (Sr.)
Amy Supey Grace Lesh (Jr.)
2022 Hannah Barbush 1st Kayla Minkon (Fr.)
2018 Sydney McCarthy 1st Jessica Seidel (Fr.)
2017 Danielle Ard 1st Charlotte Simon (Fr.)
Emily Howell 1st 2022 Hannah Barbush (Sr.)
2016 Danielle Ard 1st Maddy Barbush (So.)
Ally Roth 1st Helen Bradley (Sr.)
2011 Jessica Frantz 2nd Nicole Krozser (Jr.)
Angela Frantz 3rd Grace Lesh (So.)
2005 Katie Fox 2nd Abie Sorokas (So.)
2003 Shannon McCracken 3rd Emma Valinote (So.)
1999 Katie Horst 1st 2020 Hannah Barbush (Jr.)
1998 Katie Horst 1st Maddy Barbush (Fr.)
1997 Katie Horst 1st Lexi Hartmann (Sr.)
Grace Hoelbinger (Fr.)
PSAC TOP 10 (named in fall) Nicole Krozser (So.)
2024 Jady van Gils Grace Lesh (Fr.)
2021 Hannah Barbush Hanna Lewis (So.)
2016 Emily Howell Jada Martin (Sr.)
2015 Emily Howell Abie Sorokas (Fr.)
1998 Katie Horst Amy Supey (Fr.)
1997 Katie Horst 2019 Hannah Barbush (So.)
Helen Bradley (Jr.)
PSAC CHAMPION SCHOLAR (top GPA at championship site) Lexi Hartmann (Jr.)
2021 Hannah Barbush Jada Martin (Jr.)
2017 Sydney McCarthy 2018 Hannah Barbush (Fr.)
2016 Sydney McCarthy Kristen English (Jr.)
Lexi Hartmann (So.)
NCAA DIl ELITE 90 (top GPA at championship site) Jada Martin (So.)
2021 Hannah Barbush Morgan Mesenbrink (Fr.)
2018 Lexi Hartmann Morgan Mullen (Fr.)
2017 Sydney McCarthy Karisa Turner (Sr.)
2015 Sydney McCarthy 2017 Helen Bradley (Fr.)
Kristen English (So.)
NCAA DIl Team GPA Award (top GPA at championship site) Lexi Hartmann (Fr.)
2022 Seattle, Washington Sydney McCarthy (Sr.)
2016 Kristen English (Fr.)



